

W.P(C)No. 71 OF 1999  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM No.114 COURT NO. 2 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No. 71/1999

Research Foundation for S.T. & Ecology Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Ors. Respondent (s)  
(With applns. for directions and stay)

Date : 23/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Ms. Shalini Butani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
-UOI Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Res. Nos. 2&3: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

We are told that the Union of India has held meetings with various N.G.Os. and, pursuant thereto, has issued directions and that the directions require the carrying out of field tests. The Union of India shall place on affidavit, within four weeks, particulars in this behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 may also file an affidavit within four weeks setting out what has been done pursuant to such directions.

The petitioner may rejoin within two weeks thereafter.

List after seven weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

Court Master