

W.P(C)No. 71 OF 1999
ITEM No.115

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(C) No.71/1999

RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR S.T. & ECOLOGY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With applications for directions and stay and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date : 19/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that the appeal preferred by the petitioner herein is to be heard on 25 th August, 2003 and therefore the case may be adjourned. Let the matter be adjourned for six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)
Court Master