

~
W.P(C)No. 71 OF 1999

ITEM No.112

COURT No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 71 of 1999

Research Foundation For S.T. & Ecology

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

(With appln.(s) or directions, exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 13/01/2004 This petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. PP Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Volumes of this matter should be preserved by the Registry.

[Alka Dudeja][Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition (C) No. 71 of 1999

Research Foundation For S.T. & Ecology

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

O R D E R

In view of the fact that the Appellate Authority has decided the matter, this petition is rendered infructuous. The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....CJI.

.....J.
(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi,
January 13, 2004.